STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Department, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

| their respecti | ve addresses. | | | | | |
|----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|---|------------------------------|-------------------|---|
| Farm name: | _loyd F. Cain | | _Operator Well No.: | 7182 | | |
| | Elevation: 1489.14 | | _ Quadrangle: Fol | | ! | |
| 200/11/01 | District: Grant | | County: We | etzel | | |
| | Latitude: | Feet South of | 39 _{Deg.} 29 | Min. 34.44 | Sec. | |
| | Longitude: | Feet West of | 80 Deg. 31 | _{Min.} <u>08.76</u> | Sec. | |
| | | | | | | |
| Well Type: (| OIL GAS | ^^ | | | | |
| Company | Consolidation C | Coal Co. Coal O | perator 1 Bridge St | reet Monongah, V | VV 26554 | |
| | | Coal C | perator | | | |
| Agent | David Roddy | or Own | 7 | | | |
| Permit Issu | ed Date 06/11/ | 2019 | *************************************** | | | |
| | | A | AFFIDAVIT | | | |
| STATE OF W | /EST VIRGINIA, onongalia ss: | | | | | |
| Roger D. Mod | | ndMatthew A. Yearsle | V he | sing first duly sw | orn according to | law depose |
| and say that the | nev are experienced in | the work of plugging | and filling oil and gas | wells and were en | mployed by the a | bove named |
| well operator | , and participated in the | ne work of plugging a | and filling the above v | vell say that sai | d work was con | nmenced on |
| the Zalli | day of July | , 20 <u>19</u> , and the | well was plugged a | na miea in me ioi | lowing marinor. | |
| TYPE | FROM | ТО | PIPE REMO | VED | LEFT | |
| Expandable Cen | | 1125' | | | | |
| Thixotropic w/ Green | | 1612' Unknown | 0 | | Unknown | |
| 8 5/8" Casing | | 20' | 0 | | 20' | |
| 10 00110000 | , Januar | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Description | of monument: 77" of 7" of | asing with company name, well # | , API#, and date cemented. | and that the | ne work of pluggi | ng and filling |
| said well was | completed on the 201 | h day of September | , 20 <u>19</u> . | | | Described Described |
| And furthe | r deponents saith not. | Roya | Agamba | } | E WEST DA | OFFICIAL SEAL Richard O'Dell Notary Public State of West Virginia My Commission Expires |
| Sworn and | I subscribe before me | this ZZnd day of 1 | Scholar 20 | 19 | SEUPER UNET | June 17, 2021 RR 7 Box 72 Clarksburg, WV 26301 |
| My commissi | on expires: 04 (7 | 702 | Notal | y Public | | RECEIVED |
| | | 7) | • | | Oil & Gas I | Office of Oil and Gas |
| Affidavit revie | ewed by the Office of C | Oil and Gas: Deri | je rri. Yrally | 7CC Title | 2 | MAR 03 2020 |

Plugging Report for MSHA

| Well Numb | er: | 7182 | | Mine: <u>Harı</u> | rison Cou | nty Mine | - | Surface | Top of 16" Conductor at Surface |
|---|--------------|-----------------|--------------|-------------------|-----------------------|-----------------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| Permit Nm | ber: | 47-103-7102 | 27 | | | | | | Bottom of 16" Conductor at 20' |
| Date Clear | Out Start | od: 7/2 | 9/2019 | | | | | | |
| Date Clear | i Out Start | eu. <u>172</u> | J/2010 | | | | | | |
| Date Well | Bore Plugg | ged: <u>9/2</u> | 0/2019 | | | | | | |
| Pittsburgh | Coal Sean | n: <u>1</u> | 325 ft. | то _1331.7 | ft. | | | EX | |
| Plugs: From | | То | _ : | Type of C | 27 (27.00) | | | Expandable Cement | |
| 1612 | | 1125' | _ | | oic Cement een Dye | .w/ | | e Cem | |
| 1125' | | Surface | | Expandable Cement | | nt | | ent | |
| N. | | | | | | | | | |
| () | | | _ | | | | | | |
| Casing I | Remainiı | ng in Well Bor | <u>e</u> | | _ | Thix Top: | 1125' | | |
| 1 | Ŧ | I Dattam | Left | Pulled | 1 | | | Thixotropic Cement w/ Green Dye | |
| Sucker Rods | Тор | Bottom | Leit | Pulled | - | | | xotropic Cem w/ Green Dye | |
| 2 3/8" tubing | | | | | | | | ine opi | |
| 2 3/8" tubing 4 1/2" casing 7" casing | | | | | | | | on C | ŀ |
| 7" casing | | | | | | | | Dy | |
| 7" fiberglass | | | | | | | | e ner | |
| 8 5/8" casing | 1347' | Unknown | Unknown | 0 | | | FEET COLUMN | 7 | |
| 10 3/4" casing | | | | | | | 400=1 | <i>\\\\\\</i> | 1 |
| 16" Conductor | Surface | 20' | 20' | 0 | | | 1325'- 1331.7' | | |
| | | | | | | Pittsburgh Coal | 1001.1 | | |
| Coment | | | | | | | | Thixotropic Cemen Dye | |
| Cement: | | 20.5 | | a a a lea | | | | 2 | Top of 8 5/8" Casing at 1347' |
| Expandable | _ | 605 240 | | sacks sacks | | | | 9 | Top or o or o odoling at 1017 |
| Thixotropic Econofill | - | 240 | | sacks | | | | 0 | |
| Mud Flush | - | 1000 | | gal | | | | Cem | |
| Other | 9 | 1000 | | -9~. | | | | e ne | |
| Est. Top Thix | - | | | - ft | | | | 100 | |
| Did Cement Cir | с. | YES | | 70000 | | | | W | |
| | - | 3,10,200,7 | | 30 | | | | Green | A |
| Comments: | | | | | := | Thix Bottom: | 1612' | | Bottom of 8 5/8" casing unkno |
| Caving: <u>Ext</u> | <u>reme</u> | Moderate | Normal | | | | | | |
| Lost Circulation | n: <u>Ex</u> | ctreme Mode | rate | Normal | | | | | |
| Difficulty in Rea | | | 500000 CO | | nal | | | | |
| Debris in Well I | Bore: | Wood | <u>Steel</u> | Other: | | | | | |

Surface Elevation (Surveyed) **Bottom of Coal Structure (Map)** Difference

1480 151 1329

FORM WR-38 (Affidavit of Plugging)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **OIL AND GAS WELLS DIVISION**

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, one copy mailed to the Division, one copy to be retained by the Well Operator and the third copy (and extra copies if required) should be mailed to each coal operator at their respective addresses.

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554 Address

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Coal Operator or Owner 1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Address EVERETT & EDITH HAUGHT Lease or Property Owner 28569 SHORTLINE HWY FOLSOM, WV 26348 **Address**

CONSOLIDATION COAL CO. Name of Well Operator

1 BRIDGE STREET MONONGAH, WV 26554

Complete Address FOLSOM, WV 7.5'

Well Location GRANT

> **District** WETZEL

County 7182

Well No. OYD F. CAIN Farm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

Derek M. Haught

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, County of MONONGALIA ss:

ROGER D. MOORE and MATTHEW A. YEARSLEY being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are experienced in the work of plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by Consolidation Coal Company well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work was commenced on the 29TH day of July, 2019 and that the well was plugged in the following manner:

| Sand or Zone Record | Filling Material | Casing/Tubing Size | Casing Pulled | Casing Left In | | |
|--|--|--|--|-------------------|--|--|
| Formation | | | | | | |
| - 보통(1) 및 '무슨 경기 (1) - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | from surface to 583'. Reduced hole to 9 7/8" 8" hole from 583' to 1348'. Cleaned a 9 7/8" | 8 5/8" Casing | Unknown | | | |
| hole through Pittsburgh hole to 7 7/8" at 1348'. Tagged plug at 1612'. hole from 1348' to unk 8 5/8" casing by pulling unsuccessful. Perforat 1382'. Casing was pre 1441'. Cemented plug from From 1612' back to 11 with Green Dye. Tagge | n Coal Seam at 1325' to 1331.7'. Reduced Cleaned a 7 7/8" bit from 1348' to 1612'. Left unknown amount of 8 5/8" casing in nown depth. Attempted to pull remaining 150% of string weight. All attempts were ed 8 5/8" casing at 1534', 1582', 1562' and viously parted in 8 5/8" casing from 1406' to 1612' back to surface as follows: 25' with 240 sacks of Thixotropic Cement ed bottom plug at 1125'. Cemented from with 605 sacks of Expandable Cement. | 16" Conductor | 0 | 20' | | |
| | t surface. Left 20' of 16" conductor from | | | | | |
| Coal Seams | | Description of Monume | nt | | | |
| <u>Pittsburgh</u> | 1325' – 1331.7' | 77" of 7" casing w/ company name, well number, | | | | |
| | 9 | permit number and date cemented stated on 7" | | | | |
| | | casing. Well marker will b | Well marker will be attached to cement | | | |
| | | plug at ground level. | | | | |

... and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 20th day of September, 2019

And further deponents saith not.

Roger D. Moore

Matthew A. Yearsley

Sworn to and subscribed before me this Zndday of October, 2019

Notary Public

My commission expires:

06/17/2021

OFFICIAL SEAL
Richard O'Dell
Notary Public
State of West Virginia
My Commission Expires
June 17, 2021
RR 7 Box 72
Clarksburg, WV 26301

Permit No. 47-103-03309

Well No. <u>7182</u>

Latitude: 39° 29' 34.4400"N Longitude: 80° 31' 08.7600"W